	Docket No.: 3114.00009
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93)	12-07-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings + + V V	101543009
	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Dow Chemical Company 2030 Dow Center	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Lion Compact Energy, Inc.
Midland, Michigan 48674	Name: Lion compact Energy, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	X No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 721 Pershing Street
Security Agreement Change of	Name
	City: Midland State: MI ZIP: 48640
Execution Date: <u>August 17, 2000 (Assignor); Octobe</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4 (21 110 4 920 029 4 965 031
	4,631,118 4,830,938 4,865,931
Additional nu	imbers attached? 🗋 Yes 🔀 No
5 Name and address of party to whom corresponder	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Kenneth I. Kohn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	the second bo
Internal Address.	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 30500 Northwestern Highway	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 410	11-1449
City: Farmington Hills State: MI ZIF	
City: Farmington miss Otato and	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	2 milliet November 7, 2000
Kenneth I. Kohn Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Y	
	PATENT
	REEL: 011295 FRAME: 0252

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, **ASSIGNOR**: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center of: Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following United States Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in:

Dow Case	Country	US Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventors	Title
32,770	United States	4,631,118	December 23, 1986	Francis P. McCullough; Roy V. Snelgrove	LOW RESISTANCE COLLECTOR FRAME FOR ELECTROCONDUCTIVE ORGANIC, CARBON AND GRAPHITIC MATERIALS
33,311A	United States	4,830,938	May 16, 1989	Francis P. McCullough; Charles A. Levine; Roy V. Snelgrove	SECONDARY BATTERY
30,532A	United States	4,865,931	September 12, 1989	Francis P. McCullough, Jr.; Alvin F. Beale, Jr.	SECONDARY ELECTRICAL ENERGY STORAGE DEVICE AND ELECTRODE THEREFOR

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

LION COMPACT ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNEE: 721 Pershing

of:

Midland, Michigan 48640

United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

Subscribed and Sworn by us:

At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA

this 17 day of august 20**0**

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

By

Graham E. Taylor Assistant General Counsel, Intellectual Property

CORP. SEAL

ASSIGNEE

Accepted by us:

At Midland, Michigan 48640, USA

2000 this 18 th day of OCTOBER

LION COMPACT ENERGY, INC.

By

William E. Orabone, Jr. President and CEO

CORP. SEAL

Attach Notarial Certificate (Corporation)

PATENT REEL: 011295 FRAME: 0253

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY of: 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following United States Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in:

Dow Case	Country	US Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventors	Title
32,770	United States	4,631,118	December 23, 1986	Francis P. McCullough; Roy V. Snelgrove	LOW RESISTANCE COLLECTOR FRAME FOR ELECTROCONDUCTIVE ORGANIC, CARBON AND GRAPHITIC MATERIALS
33,311A	United States	4,830,938	May 16, 1989	Francis P. McCullough; Charles A. Levine; Roy V. Snelgrove	SECONDARY BATTERY
30,532A	United States	4,865,931	September 12, 1989	Francis P. McCullough, Jr.; Alvin F. Beale, Jr.	SECONDARY ELECTRICAL ENERGY STORAGE DEVICE AND ELECTRODE THEREFOR

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE: LION COMPACT ENERGY, INC.

721 Pershing

Midland, Michigan 48640

United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

Subscribed and Sworn by us:

of:

At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA

this 17 day of Ulgust $20 \mathcal{O}$

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

Ву _

Graham E. Taylor Assistant General Counsel, Intellectual Property

CORP. SEAL Accepted by us:

At Midland, Michigan 48640, USA

this /Btkday of OCTOBER 2000

ASSIGNEE

LION COMPACT ENERGY, INC.

By _

William E. Orabone, Jr. President and CEO

CORP. SEAL

PATENT REEL: 011295 FRAME: 0254

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

• 550 • 550

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (CORPORATION)

United States of America) State of Michigan) SS County of Midland)

August On this 17 day of

20 , personally appeared before me,

Corporate Signator's Name and Title

Graham E. Taylor, Assistant General Counsel, Intellectual Property, The Dow Chemical Company,

known or identified to me to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing document

Transfer Assignment for and on behalf of The Dow Chemical Company,

Incorporation

Date and Corporate Authority of Signator and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of <u>the State of Delaware</u>, <u>United States of America</u>,

I further certify that said authority, dated <u>September 7, 1999</u>, is based on <u>a Resolution of the</u> Board of <u>Directors</u>,

which I have seen, appointing the said individual(s) Attorney-in-Fact, with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

Notary Signature

Print or Type Name of Notary, Expiration Date, if any, Title or Jurisdiction Area

SEAL

Klonition,

Notary Public ANN HERITIER NOTARY PUBLIC, BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN ACTING IN MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 3, 2002

Attach this Notarial Certificate 550 to a document in the ENGLISH language.

RECORDED: 11/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 011295 FRAME: 0255